SD484XP67K65
CURRENT MODE PWM CONTROLLER WITH BUILT-IN HIGH VOLTAGE
MOSFET
DESCRIPTION
SD484XP67K65 is a current mode PWM controller with low
standby power and low start current for power switch.  In standby
mode, the circuit enters burst mode to reduce the standby power
dissipation.

* Switch power
SD484XP67K65
ORDERING INFORMATION
HANGZHOU SILAN MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD                                       REV:1.4      2009.07.09
Http: //www.silan.com.cn                                                                                                                     Page 2 of 10
SD484X
Device
Package: (P: DIP-8-300-2.54)
67k denotes 67KHz
Blank: Pb free
G: Halogen freeX: denote different power
67KP 65
Blank: Tube
 65 denotes withstand voltage is 650V
Part No. Package  Marking  Material Package Type
SD4840P67K65 SD4840P67K65 Pb free Tube
SD4840P67K65G SD4840P67K65G Halogen free Tube
SD4841P67K65 SD4841P67K65 Pb free Tube
SD4841P67K65G SD4841P67K65G Halogen free Tube
SD4842P67K65 SD4842P67K65 Pb free Tube
SD4842P67K65G SD4842P67K65G Halogen free Tube
SD4843P67K65 SD4843P67K65 Pb free Tube
SD4843P67K65G SD4843P67K65G Halogen free Tube
SD4844P67K65 SD4844P67K65 Pb free Tube
SD4844P67K65G
DIP-8-300-2.54
SD4844P67K65G Halogen free Tube
TYPICAL OUPUT POWER CAPABILITY
190~265VAC 85~265VAC
Part No.
Adapter  Open  Adapter Open